PUBLIC NOTICE

The undersigned Commissioners of the County Commission of Fayette County, West Virginia, deeming that the public interest requires it, and in pursuance of the statute in such case made and provided, do hereby call and provide that a REGULAR SESSION of the County Commission of said Fayette County shall be held at the <u>Fayette County Soldiers & Sailors Memorial Building</u> thereof in said County on the 12th day of November, 2024 for the purposes listed below. All designated start times for agenda items are tentative and are subject to change depending upon time used for agenda items scheduled earlier in the meeting or depending upon issues that may arise prior to or during the meeting. The Fayette County Commission reserves the right to start discussion or consideration of agenda items earlier or later than set forth on the agenda as necessitated or as allowed by time used for earlier agenda items or because of issues that arise prior to or during the meeting.

Zoom will not be available for this meeting.

Fayette County Soldiers & Sailors Memorial Building

9:00

- Pledge of Allegiance
- Oath of Office
- Canvass

FILED IN TAY OFFICE

NOV 0 6 2024

Teste: Michalle I., Holly

Posted: November 6, 2024

A True Copy, ATTEST: Michelle Holly, County Clerk

Tom Poursas

, President

innana Deputy